

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 011347 **Version:** 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/22/2002 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/12/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution transferring funds from the 2001 Common Council Contingent Fund to the 2001

Tuition Benefit Special Purpose Account.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CONTINGENT FUND, TUITION REIMBURSEMENT, WAGES AND BENEFITS

Attachments: 1. DER's Cover Letter.PDF, 2. Sub. 1 Fsical Note.pdf, 3. Sub. 1 Contingent Fund Request Info.pdf, 4.

Tuition Benefit Amounts Chart.PDF, 5. Sub 2 Fiscal Note.pdf, 6. Sub. 2 Contingent Fund Request Info.

Form..pdf, 7. Fiscal Review Analysis.pdf, 8. Budget Reply.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/22/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/23/2002		FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
1/23/2002		FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
1/29/2002	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/30/2002	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
1/30/2002	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/31/2002	2	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
2/6/2002	2	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/12/2002	2	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
2/21/2002	2	MAYOR	SIGNED		

011347

SUBSTITUTE 2

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution transferring funds from the 2001 Common Council Contingent Fund to the 2001 Tuition Benefit Special Purpose Account.

This resolution authorizes and directs the City Comptroller to transfer \$31,411 from the 2001 Common Council Contingent Fund to the Department of Employee Relations' 2001 Tuition Benefit Special Purpose Account to pay the final tuition-benefit costs for 2001.

Whereas, The Tuition Benefit Special Purpose Account was budgeted at \$700,000 for 2001; and

Whereas, The costs for this city program exceeded the budgeted amount by \$31,411 for 2001; and

Whereas, The Department of Employee Relations, based upon past experience, estimated that

File #: 011347, Version: 2

usage that employees would make of this program; and

Whereas, Employees used this program, which is a benefit bargained through labor contracts, at a higher level than was estimated; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to transfer \$31,411 from the 2001 Common Council Contingent Fund (Account number 0001-9990-0001-C001-2001-006300) to the 2001 Department of Employee Relations' Tuition Benefit Special Purpose Account (Account number 006300-0001-1652-0420-S171) to pay the final costs of the tuition-benefit program for 2001.

Department of Employee Relations LRB02052-1 LME 1/29/02